
Hannay Reels, Inc., 553 State Route 143
Westerlo, NY 12193-0159
Telephone 518-797-3791; Toll Free 1-877-GO-REELS
FAX 1-800-REELING (733-5464)
INT’L FAX (518) 797-3259
Website: www.hannay.com
E-mail: reels@hannay.com

ISO 177
PARTS LIST

SERIES SS 3000 REELS

1M HP 8-99 H-9907-P



PARTS LIST
ISO 177

Series SS 3000 Reels

Drawing No. Description PART NUMBER Quantity
1 Drum, 10-1/2˝ Dia. Stainless Steel ....................................................................... 9905.3134 1
2 Front Disc, 24˝ Dia. Stainless Steel ..................................................................... 9903.1224 1
3 Back Disc, 24˝ Dia. Stainless Steel ...................................................................... 9903.1224 1
4 Front Frame.......................................................................................................... 9906.5034 1
6 Back Frame .......................................................................................................... 9906.5034 1
7 Front Foot ............................................................................................................. Specify Model 1
9 Back Foot ............................................................................................................. Specify Model 1

11 1˝ Hub Assembly w/1˝ FNPT Riser ............................................(Specify Model) 9901.1604 1
13 EH-936S Washer.................................................................................................. 9965.0018 2
16 3/8˝ Carriage Bolts................................................................................................ Specify Model 6
17 3/8˝ Spacer Pipes ................................................................................................. Specify Model 6
18 1˝ Stainless Steel S.A. Back Bearing, Complete.................................................. 9902.1403 1
19 1˝ S.A. Back Bearing Insert Only ......................................................................... 9902.1503 1
20 1˝ Stainless Steel S.A. Front Bearing Complete .................................................. 9902.1403 1
21 1˝ S.A. Front Bearing Insert Ony.......................................................................... 9902.1503 1
29 Hand Crank .......................................................................................................... 9914.0034 1
29A Plastic Crank Handle ............................................................................................ 9914.0505 1
42 Stainless Steel Swivel Joint, 1˝ F x F................................................................... 9929.8525 1
60 Pin Lock................................................................................................................ 9965.0034 1

103A 3/8˝-16 x 3/4˝ Lg SST Hex Head Bolt................................................................... 9960.0009 14
103B 3/8˝ Stainless Steel Lock Washer ........................................................................ 9960.0008 14
103C 3/8˝-16 SST Hex Nut ............................................................................................ 9960.0007 14

BE SURE TO SPECIFY COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL.
USE PART NUMBER!

When ordering parts

1M HP 8-99 H-9907-P


